
Councillor Contact Details

204-986-5665 Mayor of Winnipeg

mayor@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee - Chairperson

All Standing Policy Committees (ex officio)

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL - chairperson

Honourary Chair - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT WINNIPEG INC.

Honourary Chair - CENTREVENTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (ex 

officio)

WINNIPEG COMMITTEE FOR SAFETY (ex officio)

204-986-5920 Deputy Mayor

mchambers@winnipeg.ca Councillor - St. Norbert – Seine River Ward

Standing Policy Committee on Finance

Standing Policy Committee on Innovation and Economic Development

Standing Policy Committee on Water and Waste, Riverbank Management 

and the Environment

Vice Chair - WINNIPEG POLICE BOARD

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL

204-986-8401 Acting Deputy Mayor

vsantos@winnipeg.ca Councillor - Point Douglas Ward

Standing Policy Committee on Infrastructure Renewal and Public Works

Standing Policy Committee on Protection, Community Services and Parks

Chairperson for the Mayor’s Advisory Committee on Heritage, Culture & Art

Council Liaison for School Board and Youth Opportunities

WINNIPEG HOUSING REHABILITATION CORPORATION

WINNIPEG PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

HISTORICAL BUILDINGS & RESOURCES COMMITTEE

204-986-5951 Councillor - Daniel McIntyre Ward

cgilroy@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Chairperson, Standing Policy Committee on Water and Waste, Riverbank 

Management and the Environment

Standing Policy Committee on Finance

Chairperson, Winnipeg Housing Steering Committee

Chairperson, Winnipeg Committee for Safety

Secretary of the End Homelessness Strategies

UN Women Safe Cities Global Initiative Steering Committee

204-986-5236 Councillor - River Heights – Fort Garry Ward

jorlikow@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Chairperson, Standing Policy Committee on Innovation and Economic 

Development

Standing Policy Committee on Protection, Community Services and Parks

Council Representative for the Partnership of the Capital Region

Winnipeg Housing Steering Committee
Chairperson, HISTORICAL BUILDINGS & RESOURCES COMMITTEE

204-986-5878 Councillor - Fort-Rouge – East Fort Garry Ward

srollins@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Chairperson, Standing Policy Committee on

Protection, Community Services and Parks

Standing Policy Committee on

Property and Development, Heritage and

Downtown Development
Council Representative for the Mayor’s Indigenous Advisory Council
Appeal Committee

Winnipeg Housing Steering Committee

Winnipeg Arts Council - member

Mayor Brian Bowman

Councillor Markus Chambers

Councillor Vivian Santos

Councillor Sherri Rollins

Councillor Cindy Gilroy

Councillor John Orlikow



204-986-5848 Councillor - St. James Ward

sgillingham@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Chairperson, Standing Policy Committee on Finance

Council Representative for the Partnership of the Capital Region

North American Strategy for Competitiveness (NASCO)

GRANT’S OLD MILL, ST. JAMES-ASSINIBOIA PIONEER ASSOCIATION

204-986-5232 Councillor - Charleswood – Tuxedo Ward

kklein@winnipeg.ca

Standing Policy Committee on Property and Development, Heritage and 

Downtown Development

Standing Policy Committee on Water and Waste, Riverbank Management 

and the Environment

Chairperson for the Winnipeg Police Board

Councillor Responsible for Assiniboine Park Conservancy
ST. JAMES-ASSINIBOIA MUSEUM BOARD

204-986-6824 Councillor - Waverly West Ward

jlukes@winnipeg.ca Deputy Speaker - Winnipeg City Council

Standing Policy Committee on Property and Development, Heritage and 

Downtown Development

Standing Policy Committee on Innovation and Economic Development

Appeal Committee
CONVENTION CENTRE CORPORATION

204-986-5188 Councillor - Mynarski Ward

readie@winnipeg.ca

Standing Policy Committee on Protection, Community Services and Parks

SEVEN OAKS HOUSE MUSEUM BOARD

204-986-5264 Councillor - Old Kildonan Ward

dsharma@winnipeg.ca Speaker - Winnipeg City Council

Standing Policy Committee on Infrastructure Renewal and Public Works

204-986-5196 Councillor - North Kildonan Ward

jbrowaty@winnipeg.ca Standing Policy Committee on Infrastructure Renewal and Public Works
CONVENTION CENTRE CORPORATION

204-986-8087 Councillor - Transcona Ward

snason@winnipeg.ca Council Liaison – Veteran and Military Affairs

Standing Policy Committee on Finance

Standing Policy Committee on Innovation and Economic Development

TRANSCONA HISTORICAL MUSEUM BOARD

WINNIPEG HOUSING REHABILITATION CORPORATION

204-986-5195 Elmwood- East Kildonan Ward

jschreyer@winnipeg.ca

Standing Policy Committee on Water and Waste, Riverbank Management 

and the Environment

WINNIPEG FOOD COUNCIL

CANADIAN CAPITAL CITIES ORGANIZATION

WINNIPEG PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

204-986-5206 Councillor - St. Boniface Ward

mallard@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Chairperson - Standing Policy Committee on

Infrastructure Renewal and Public Works

Council Liaison – Francophone and Francophile Cities Network

Council Liaison for Intermodal Connectivity

Council Liaison for Labour Relations

ST. BONIFACE MUSEUM BOARD

APPEAL COMMITTEE

204-986-5088 Councillor - St. Vital Ward

bmayes@winnipeg.ca Executive Policy Committee

Councillor Shawn Nason

Jason Schreyer

Councillor Matt Allard

Councillor Brian Mayes

Councillor Kevin Klein

Councillor Janice Lukes

Councillor Ross Eadie

Councillor Devi Sharma

Councillor Jeff Browaty

Councillor Scott Gillingham

mailto:jbrowaty@winnipeg.ca


Chairperson - Standing Policy Committee on

Property and Development, Heritage and

Downtown Development

Chairperson - Appeal Committee

Chairperson - WINNIPEG FOOD COUNCIL
Chairperson - WINNIPEG HOUSING REHABILITATION CORPORATION

Councillor Brian Mayes


